Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

PN

January 21, 1997

Mr. Manher R. Mehta
Tiffany Cleaners

670 East Semoran Boulevard
Casselberry, Florida 32707

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1170076
Dear Mr. Mehta:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
‘mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

- If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location - -address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

- oy I;"“””‘)
@&M{f/&zz)n; CiA A
7;"“‘/[)0tty Diltz, Chief
& Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David 8. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 12, 2001

Mr. Manhar R. Mehta
Tiffany Cleaners

670 Semoran Boulevard
Casselberry, Florida 32707

Dear Mr. Mehta:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 12.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Tiffany Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 1170076). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date,

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to: -

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 8§50/921-9583.

Sincerely,

et Puctiic

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District

“More Protection, Less Process”

Prini



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

"TlH-R's\;l Cleanery8 1mc

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Tll):}q'n; Cleamnex4

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 044 299 £53

Facility Location:
Street Address: £76 £ Scmogan gv

City: County: Zip Code:
(as8el beryy Semmiele

- ‘Facility Identification Number'(DEP Use):-
AR VRS RTrOR A EaE

Responsible Official

Name and Titl&of Responsible Official:
cMawmhas - R. Meh' 4

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: . .

Street Address: (70 E Dopadiaeda Semoxam HLv

City: County: Zip Code:

(assedbersy Semvnele 32%0)

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4¢>) $37 3, 3 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

agp T W0

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 v
Effective: 6-25-96 aurcau ~f AT Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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’Facility Information

Provide the information below for each;machine at the facility. Indicate the type of ‘machine, the. date of
1ts purchase, and the date the-control device was installed, if applicable:

D‘a"’t:e' TDate B Date ~[Date ’ |Date " |Date

Machine Control ; Machine  (Control Machine Control
‘ Initially  .|Devices Initially  [Device: Tiiitially Device
Type of Machine | ID |Purchased [Installed. .| ID [Purchased (Installed | ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12:NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9I #3 02:MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to—Dry Unit "

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon,adsorber
(3) w/no controls
(Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref..condenser
(5) w/-carbon adsorber
(6) w/'no-controls
[Dryer Unit

|(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon-adsorber |
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11)-w/carbon adsorber |
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are:required, but;not‘yeti,ingtalied [ ]
(c) No:control devices are required to be installed [V ]

2.(a) What was the total. .quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased.in the; latest 12 months?

[ 90 ]gallons

(b) 1f less than 12 months; how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New-owner: | ;[N‘ew store: | ] Did not keep:records: | ]

3. What is the facility's-source classification based on the definitions’ found in'section: (3) of Part'11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select:one classification only.) '

m Existing small area source [ V/ ] New smallareasource  [___]
\“Q“@ Existing large area source [____] Newlarge areajsource  [___]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2). Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



(@ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | Vv |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ \ |
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchéses
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

DLk

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[V No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M/\\[\wt/\w 21 28) 3¢

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
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Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ey 1 Er NAITOTIND
T eile Gources

d .1 B
L“‘: WMol =



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

‘Tl“—«mp Cleamer8 1mc

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

’TlLv}am;} Clesanerd

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

FLD o044 295 (53

)

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: £)e £ Scmezan HLVD
City: County: Zip Code:
Cas38el beoyy Scrmmiic 32705

A

N se

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: M ‘1 WM}L
) 12/ )0
MC\"\M'K' R- Mf’\‘,ﬁ wan‘(,{,\ / 176
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: : ~ .
Street Address: (70 £ Dosecaede Semexam pALv )y
City: ‘ County: Zip Code:
(qgéd\,}f’ﬁ"K{; Sewmrnile 3&96)
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (4¢>) $3,7 3, 3) Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
= I - r E
b Nes e b
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 '

Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
N Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit M e uA <50
’

(1) w/ ref. condenser | | %% 1984 Tan i5g

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ V' ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| 90 ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | v | New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source f |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source

Y
Refrigerated condenser M W .’\\\LQ W

\Zﬂ”l%

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 4 ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be Kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases L\/]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair &

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L 1]

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 1]

(e) Instrument calibration L]

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan D_/_J M '\\\u_\;;\a,
\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ V] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made In this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

MAMo ¢ $128) 5L
Signature \ Date ’

Pt e~ 20 96

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION a

a

FaciLITY NAME: 7744 sou Cleasars

ARS % /19076  DATE: /7—//0,[%' TIMEIN: /O 00  TIME OUT: /0. 4O

J{7O € Semmon Bl

FACILITY LOCATION:

Géie_/ bsmlu/\

()

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

DD/E{‘

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Exsting small area source . %
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. /New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Kf aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was izg gallons.

1lof4

a

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96




" PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Ll

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' ay anN
Examining the containers for leakage? \(3’)? ay anN
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? *“) DA') \bfx’ anN
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN %/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

L

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compicte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippe
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carb
installed prior to September 22, 1993

ith either a refricerated
adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be’equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and €xisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent gontrols? Ay anN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closeg<loop vapor venting system? ay aN ana
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter’valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON Onva
ay anN

condenser excegded 45°F? ay aN

Conductegdall temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 4anN

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

!Jl

6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting.to'the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less ay 0N
. Assured that the sampling port on the n adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dfameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diafeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrearfi from no other inlet? gy aN

Equipped transfer
condenser coils?

hines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

Routed aigflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official: I
(check appropriate boxes) A
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? EY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? \g(Y anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: 2
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; é\)}ﬁﬁ) ﬁ{ aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 0N
4. Maintained calibratjpn data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay anN EN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy QN RN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ipﬁm@ % Qy anN \K"s/ R
7. Maintained deviation reports? b Qy OGN
Problem corrected? A ay anN |
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ ay anN gN/A
“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? \ﬂY anN ‘I

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

0 BB

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable 6f detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup'licate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy awN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves gY N Muck cookers EY aN
Door gaskets and seating =Y UN Stills‘ \P]/Y aN
Filter gaskets and seating \éY aN ‘Exhaust dampers \B( aN
Pumps gy 0ON Diverter valves bY aN
Solvent tanks and containers ©Y N Cartridge filter housings gY N
Water separators \l@Y aN

Name of Responsible Official

/Z,/;o/qé

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
. ’
m g S_Q‘R.AU%@\/‘) . / 4 97

Inspector’s Signature Approxi'mate Date of Next Inspection

Wedding Gowns
Drapery Service
Alteration & Shirt Service

TIFFANY CLEANERS

QUALITY PROFESSIONAL CLEANING '

670 E. Semoran I
Casselberry, FL 32707 —_ Phone: 831-3131

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT : /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | ]
TIME IN: |0 Hs 7 tveour: S ARSD#: || FOOF¢
TYPE OF FACIUTY: ___ Dvui(i¢anivyf
FACILITY NAME:___“TIffany C{ EANERS . pate. /4 AT
FACILITYLOCATION. 07O E. Sephicead DD
Coespr e < . 22701

' Mex ~ JoF-E31 - 37

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AN . Ve AL PHONE NUMBER: _ {07 313y

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

/K] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No MANvaL for THE MAcdig | NS 4D cawd e chann </
(st Dp/shd dorn plan) Comptons) = oveler X
COMMENTS:

i R , ) s A S ~N C’L”)w » /" .
é/ﬂuﬁmﬁ s il aanr A0vce 2R Lenaer g wne d

N . . 1 ; v 4
wu/ﬁ (L%Yb?_ AN | mAR o 50 70 A «ééje, /JL/O/LL& )’)Lﬁ/yytgé -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES[_] ~ No[X]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ 1 2/97F  + [ / 98
- (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ"‘ P /A MNugesh |

gPleasc Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: T —— PHONE NUMBER: //«:7 57 ‘/ ’75@

Page of . Revised 10/96
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. v o)
Ly {'. ’\'},(/,\ \\\7/ .
/\\/\\6 3 PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
20 QVV TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
A COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY m)

RE-INSPECTION m]

AIRSID#:JJ?OO?(Q pate:_ |[J[YAF  tvMEmw: (0045 tveour: (L[5
FACILITY NAME: | | PEAN Y C LEMMIERS
FACILITY LOCATION: __ [, 10 & - OF Horan)

CASSTL LRy, . 32797 J
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mamkay - A M{AR pEONELW)GB| 33|

CONTACTNAME: Mavnhey - R Meitde  pHONE: $d e

|PART I: NOTIFICATION I I

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION " |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small e }3: 2. New small area source a
@ct)-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/ivr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largé area source a 4. New large area source |
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a ‘facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 3 © gallons.

1of 5 ' Revised 8/11/97



|PART M: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS A !

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ~ —

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - Qay oN M/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON &xN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? , ¢ ON anva
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OnN %I/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | I
| In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exnstmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' %Y_ anN

2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? WY anN anNva

(93

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? /E(Y ON aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature. of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ﬁN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ — ay N aON/A

N O N I aPL-P' NED LAWS — /@Xl SING N Dga;d)

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ﬁfN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Qy aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ,
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ONA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

(V3]

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while\the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? aQy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less\than 100 ppm? ' Oy ON OwA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorb\sr exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from\any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay OaN Gwa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON aN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnN/A
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,Eff ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? aoN
' ' )
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy anN dN/A
b. documentation of pars ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON KN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN MI/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring daia on perc concentrations? ay DN/EE\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan¥se (U3 (4wt~ W Cadr‘ Qy KN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON QS@/A
Problem corrected? Qy aN %/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON.2NvA

3of 5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON DN/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenéed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? MY aN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekl_v‘basis? W anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON }\\ / V/Jr

B on

dy o
Muck cookers o Y ON ON/A
Stills Oy ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers aN ON/A
Diverter valves v ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings E%Y ON aON/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

<A4X DA Q@&E%\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

L/ Inspector’s Signature

40of5
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" Date of Inspection

| (A

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

75
g rm
=
e — ~ ~ eE = O
AIRS ID#1170076 % o X
“TIFFANY CLEANERS INC T ™
MANHHER R MEHTE 52 N
670 E SEMORAN BLVD Oz <
CASSELBERRY FL 32707 e ) N
N P gz < T
: — ar v
3
Do NOT Remove Label w
Annual Reporting Period: IV 19 97 TO

.29

1990
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES

If NO, complete the following:

Uno

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: #MAn Aay.

R .Metde

M fouwle Y] 38
Name (Please Print) ' * Signature

" Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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2 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ﬁ(\
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F ORl‘\g (\

((\
2 o . A%<

”
i AIRS ID 1170076 \1
) re
ve P A TIFFANY CLEANERS INC | 2> ‘o yA
% e~ 7 / MANHHER R MEHTE | - % A ((\
S v | 670 E SEMORAN BLVD , 0 2 "%, o
° 2 B | CASSELBERRY FL 32707 o 2
t% 5 | | %% /
9-\ 2 N B o / cep %
2% e %
¢ ?Q Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: Tamn 1997 TO Dec 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air peﬁnﬁ, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the périod tovered by this statement. IYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ Mankay-R Mewie M9 o de Yy 98
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




a~ A A SAdim T AAAAR N WA AA A ANAE TIEmaE AT & EaRT A A

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT e
i, ) A N 4 S
E OF INSPECTION: axNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPEC"I'IONJ’&’
) T
™EN_ D D . TMEOUT: IWIs] ARS D#:_|| D0
TYPE OF FACILITY: ucl-eaning .
T J
FACILITY NAME: ”( Qf-c’ Q_MOV'S DATE:_ 3 jLD)@%

FACILITY LOCATION: " L0 - Zast Sewmavan Dl
Mnedlos Z. 32307F
RESFONSIELE OFFicial: M nh oy - Wetho PHONE NUMBER. 531~ 3.3 |

M Based on the resulis of tae compliancs requirements evaluated during this inspecdon, the faciiit is found to te in
compliance with DE? Rule §2-213.300, Fiorida Administurative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM , FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

)
) )i
g
w‘&%n
e 2
52 © T
%2%4
cg &
=S

Es S

2

COMMENTS:

-~

N s ) ’
’ o LA ,
The Annual Compiiancs Cerification form has been properiy czriifiéa ahc suorttefl to the inspector. YES| | NoX|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

A pproximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \‘;}Jﬁb)ﬁ W1

2) 5 i @leasc Print}
K ”
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUREU PHONE NUMBER: 995 /53% 3

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 3f
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
%
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY Q% P 7 )
RE-INSPECTION X A N
3. % @, &
® o)
oz 2 £

awsm# 0070 pate:_ ] @/9& mEn: 1020 mEouvr:_ || 154%/ .

FACILITY NAME: __ || %WA GL»QLM’LQ/VS

FACILITY LOCATION: (Q:?O Z&ét Se oz Blve.
Qﬁé’gdl@/m Co. 30707

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Mé 1 hay M&% prONE: 3 3|~ 3|3]

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

_

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART 0: CLASSIFICATION [
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store’out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source X/ 2. New smail area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr lq ¥6-
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr (Ci 1°4 :?_
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correst facility classification ay awn QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _@_ gallons.

s —

—————
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. ) . -p
[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers ay anN 1A

CPLLMXLL ay an A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? w aw

2. Examining the continers for leakage?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? SRy aN oA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacrurer’s specifications? ay ON XW/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS U
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has be&- checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

—

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condensér
{complete A below).

—

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (cog:plete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 \\

If classification 4 has been checked, tbe\machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser F
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources\and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay aN

2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy anN Owa

w)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN ON/A

4. Measured and reccrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? gy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excesded 45°F? Ay AN an/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period\and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy anN
L

—
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B.

L

. Measured and recorded the perc concen

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the wask
inlet and outlet weekly?

r exhaust temperature at the condenser

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

ion in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while thé\machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsort

Is the perc concentration equal to or less

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream\qf any bend, contraction,
or exparnsion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any begd, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

ay aN

Qy ON ON/A
ay OGN aONvA

Qy ON QN/A
ay OGN Onva

Oy ON Onva

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

a w»n &~

~)

3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reczipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading inxrrumenrx)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Mainuined starrup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

a@‘Y aN
Page l

¥ ov ava
v on ava

Qv ON Oy
Qy ON ORA

Y ON ON/A

}w aN ON/A

3of S
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS s

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - %’Y aN
\ﬂY

(28]

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connectons, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON QN/A Muck cookers /Py ON ANA

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON Qn/a
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON Ow/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON QON/A Carridge filter housings UY ON QN/A
Water separators Y ON Qw/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /ZJ/

Odor (noticeable perc odor) /CI
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector m}

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in yse? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QN

Swm (Begi 310149

ctor's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
V “ Inspector’s Signarure Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[]

RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN.____ /O % TIME OUT: // _ /& AIRS ID#:__ /| ZOO 7

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dmclcﬁ/mma\

FACILITY NAME: //T%W O/W DATE: 2/23/99
FACILITY LOCATION: 6 70 Za/?j‘ Zpv2ovrin Bl

Oaccelbrny F 52777

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /M« £, M%v PHONE NUMBER: b 7-§31-313

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

TN ComPLIANCS

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Z/OO

YESET™ No[]

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SAA—DLA' /Q/LCES‘—H—I

ﬁ (Please Print)
N\
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

(S

Page of
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SRS SR \)&gg Revised 09/15/97
. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: T:é:l#mx ([eam-+1X<

FACIIITY LOCATION: £op £

DATE: 2/23]9
Sew exren ALy N

(ad8clbeny Lo 3250

Annual Reportng Pari

Pericd: Jamn : 199¢ 1O

Jom

l9f%

Based on each term or candidon of the Tite V geaersl air permit, my facility has remained in complianes with DEZ Rule
62-213.300, Fioridz AéminisTzrve Code (F.A.C.), during the pesiod coversd by this saremezt. ES Cvo
IENO, complers the foillowing:

£1. Term or condidon of the generzl pesmir that has not be=a in continuous compliance during the regordag period siated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from 0

Acdon(s) takeq tg achieve compliancs:

Meschod used tg demonsirate compliance:

22

Term or condition of the gezaral permir that has not be=x in contdnuous compiiance during the regorcag period sra@ab'ove:

) \°’
: . . A : « % «*
Exact period of non-ompliancs: from . 10 $ga_%_ﬁ__
Z o A3
Acdon(s) taken to achieve complianes: % % =~ A
R
Method used 1o deonstrate compliancs: ‘S Q 0
: C™
()
%
o

As the resconsible officizl, [ heredy certify, based on information and belfief jormed aster rectonadle ingziry, that the starements
made in this notificegtion cre ne. accurcee end complete. Further, mv annual consumption of perchicreethviene solvent, bazed

ugon purchase reczists. coes not exzzed 2.100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1.800 gatlons zer yecr for treasfer cr
comoinadon facilities.

M-R -Mehte,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Moty M1 (LMM,{ ¢ 7123 %,
Nakne (Please Bail—— Sigeature Date
L

*This form is made avaiiable to vou as an zid in order to mest your annual campiiance cznificadon requirsments. It isatthe
diser=tion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ‘.
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /Q’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSD#: __ /(70O DATE: 2 RJ3H TIMEN: |D: 45 ToE ouT: /[ 1 |

FACILITY NAME: ’T&Hﬂ.m%_czﬁ:@ﬁﬂ <

Cosselberry B 207 A7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __/Y) K. WMiefha PHONE: “07-53/32

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

FACILITY LOCATION: bon . Sennwvaon 5)\/4& "% % (j

{PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check approprate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility faiied to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION U

"

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(caeck appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroieum
A B/

Y 1. Existing smail area source 2. New small area source c

; dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal~t

|  uanster only, x < 200 gal/yt transier only, x < 200 gal/yr

| both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 galfyr

| (constructed before 12/9/91) (consiructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyT

transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yt both types. 140 < x < 1800 galivr 956
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correst facility classification Qv aN QCan not derermine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as numbes atove

a facility exce=ds above limits and is not eligiole for 2 general permit

{ B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ${O0_gallons.

lof§ Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Stering perchloroethylene in dghtly sealed and impervious comainc:s?> WW Qv

2. Examining the conminers for lezkage? ay

o)

. Closing and securing machine doors exczpt during loading/unloading?

EYS

. Draining cartridgs fitess in their housing or in sealed containers for at

/sz
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /ZK

Maintaining solveat-io~carbon ratios and steam pressure for caroon adsorber
beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specifications? QY

S ——————

tn

ON pm
aN_@ma

N

—

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I0-A:

If classification L has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificartion 2 has
(complete A below).

condeaser or a carbon adsorber
inszailed prior to September 22, 19
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

en checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has beea checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must kave been

If classification 4 has been checked, thaymachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay aw

2. Equipped dry-io~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventng Nstem? gy ON OnaA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direcled away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Qy aN Qwa
4. Measured and reccrded the temperature of the oudet exhaust stream of a redy

condenser on a wezkly/bi-weskly basis? 2y QN
5. Repaired or adiusied the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of

condenser exceeded 45°F7 Qy OGN OnN/A
6. Conduczed all temperarure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pediod and after

verifying that the ccolant had besn completely charged? Qy ON

e ————
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(8]

L

. Measured and recorded the

:].

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturs at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperanixe differsntial equal to or greater than 20° F?

conceatration in the exhaust suzam weskly

at the ead of the final drying cyclesghiie the machine is ventng to the adsorper,
if machines are equipped with a carbdwadsorver?

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsaeam from any bea
or expansion; and downsiream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all dmes?

vy ON
ay ON

ay G~
Qy ON

ay anN

ay anN

QN/A
ON/A

QN/A
anN/a

QA

AN/A

QN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

in

by
-

=~}

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.

Maintained recsipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detectdon inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documenmation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in S days of reczipt?

Maintained calicration data? (for appliccble direc: reaging mxn'umznrx)

. Mainuined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concsatations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

/Z(Y oN
/a{ oN
/'zr{r oN

ON/A

ON/A

oy on_2fua

ay oN /Z&/A
oN

-
Maintained deviation reports? /a’Y ON ON/a
Problem corrected? Qy awN /ﬁN/A

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Qy QN LZEUA

Jof5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l»

inspection? -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Fose connecdons, fitings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Ealogen leak detector

3. Does the responsiple efical check the following areas for leaks?

Y QN ON/A
Y QN ON/A
Y AN ON/A

QN ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

+. Which methed of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinadon (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -
Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets)

Use of direcz-reading inswumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric mbes)

. }\ AP /% 26477

yé:'.or’sl Name (Please Print)

4qf 5

1. Does the responsiole official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

N

Z s

Muck cookess QY ON ON/A
Stills OY CON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Divernter valves Y AN QWA

Carmidge filter housings QY AN ON/A

0 0TI BODN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: QN/A
a. Capaole of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN

b. Caliorated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? ay GN
d Xerztin a clean and sezure area when not in use? ay OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay N

2/2.3/9%

Date of Inspesion

/o0

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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L | y/

| PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 3/1 S] 655&7

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION X

AIRS ID#: \\/*)EO;{'Z@ DATE:_ D] fD 98 mEmn: 104D mmour )15

FACILITY NAME: ﬁh MAQ@/VLQ/VS

FACILITY LOCATION: (0 ?’U Eébéj’ Se peoczn BIvd.
&5@&4714 f/L_ 3; TOF

ResponsBLE oFFICIAL : MG n haw Me Huo pHONE: & 3|~ 3|3]

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION N e AR IV ED |
(check appropriate box) N =
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC 4 4 1999 a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o
n.-~nu of Air Monitoting
& Mobile Sources
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleumn
Al ’
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source . J
dry-to<dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to~dry only, x < 140 galivt [61 ¥6-
transter only, x < 200 gal/yr ransier only, x < 200 gal/yr rC' 1% ‘_?_
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source u) 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on cr after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qay an QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exczeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was g{) gallons.

lof 5 Revised 9/15/97
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tghtly sealed and impervious containers ‘ Qy ON
& pe : =5 ‘ pu nep.ed_

2. Examining the conginers for leakage? Qy ON ;z(N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors excspt during loading/unloading? /\q:{ aN
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior (o disposal? ey ax anva
5. Maintaining solvent-io-carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : Qy AN KN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |J

In Part II-A:

1

If classification 1 has bee_r\l checked, oo controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been\i:tgecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, thé machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). ‘

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. Qy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vaper vemjng system? Qy N anNa

(V3]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dxre ted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . Qy N Owa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis? Qy OGN

5. Repaired or adjusied the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempemture of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . Qy ON anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pen'od and after
verifying that the coolant had besn completely charged? Qy ON

- —
—ﬁ_
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1

[38)

B. Has the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recorded the was}ler exhaust temperarure at the condenser
inler and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

N,
\

N .. ‘ .
. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while th}a\r‘nachine 1s venung to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorder?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than.]00 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentratons is at least 3 duct diameters downstream®of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bagd, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy aN |

Qy OGN aN/aA
aQy aN awa

Oy ON ON/A
Qy Oy ON/A

Oy QN ON/A

ay Gy ON/A

h

Qy OGN Owna

|

UPA.RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

3.

o v &

~!

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detecton inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading in:m.xmzm:)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrauons?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfuncion plan?
Maintained deviation reparts?

Problem corrected?

Jof§

/\&Y aN OwA

& oN ana
Sd{’ aN awva

ay ON QQIA

Qv ON Opa

®¢ av

Wy on ON/A
ay ON [fra
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1»

1

(3]

(93]

. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? -
. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsiole official check the following areas for leaks?

Eose connectons, finings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskers and seating
Filter gaskés and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON QnvaA

Y QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

% on
‘gY an

Muck cookers QY QN aN/a
Sulls Y OGN OnN/A
Exhaust dampers Y QN OnN/A
Diverter valves Y ON awva

Cartridge filter housings UY ON QON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /6
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /Z]/
Qdor (notceable perc odor) - . /C]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qa F
Halogen leak detector n
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmesnt: QON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN P
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy awn
d Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by. use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

72D
&ML\DM u\ﬁ\}”/ﬁ}—\//

spector’s Name (Please Print)

-~
1

/_\/-/

V‘ Inspestor’s Signature

40of 5

5}10/4??

Date of Inspection

3)99

Approxinﬁte Date of Next Inspection
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AAdabs ¥ O LFAAN \C VAL L L VJALVV AN LA AsANTAL L

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
* TYPE OF INSPECTION: axNuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPEC'TIONJ’%

mEN_ID D meout_ |[1H M ARS D#:_|| FDTF o ’

TYPE OF FACILITY: UCl-Coan una - ,

FACILITY NAME: ’Tt’ﬁ%uw (/If QMOVE DATE__S [I0JG%

FACILITY LOCATION: - 70% _ Fask Sewmdvram  Dlwsed.
Ml |§Mvu i 3230+

h

rEsroNSELE OFFiciL. M nhav ~ Metha PHONE NUMEER:__ 53]~ )3 |
M Basad on the rest of' c:nrnh_n requirements evaluated during this inspecdon, the facilisy is found 0 te in
compliance with D 2 62-213.300, Fionda Adminisuauve Code (F.A.C.).
| Based on the resuits of tha compilancs requirements evaluated during this inspeciion, the following compliance

discrepancies wers noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ) FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

[\ . 1 /1
The Annual Compiiance C2rification form has dbeen properiy czniifiéd anc suormiaef to the inspecior. vesl | \OE |

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: __ 3[@

pproximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \QA’;D(D)H’ ( Jﬂ

“~ .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ‘ PHONE NUMBER: 995 (3 ’?% 3

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

J/ ARMS UPDATED
| DaTE &4
By KE

ng‘ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY &

RE-INSPECTION a

ams#_[{([O76

pate: /2%70

tvE N: (0 {00 TvE OUT: Z(‘/.‘3d

FACILITY NAME: 77f@4 va leﬂ/) £75 7o

FACILITY LOCATION: (70 E. Stmno,0n 8l.d _
Cqésdbff/y/ Fo 32707 =25 = e |

A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M. K. M ¢thy PHONE: __ Y0T % P8/~ 3/3)
T Tz v =
Q [} ‘\‘ * =
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: R
LY N
P
| PART I NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
Al

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/st
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was § & gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

1. Existing small area sourcc ?{\

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
- facility exceads above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0 No notification form
{1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/y

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/st

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both nypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

e on

QCan not determine

1of3 Revised 8/11/97



HPART II1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

(¥}

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ~ ~

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oy on @a

ay ON AN/A

"PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and e
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

(¥

W

. Co

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated cordenser

(complete A below).
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eit
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Curbon adsor

_installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be eqyi
{complete A and B below).

#Sting large area sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropriate veryg<ontrols?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clgs€d-loop vapor ;'eming system?

Equipped the condenser with a diy€rter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the

Measured and recordedAhe temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeldy/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or gdfusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser &\ceeded 45°F?

licted all temperature momnitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
%rifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

r must have been H

ped with a refrigerated condenser

a refrigerated

ay ON

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON

Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON

20f3

Revised 8/11/97



[93)

K

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in th

o h

. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 2

Xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the mgefiine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon ad

Is the perc concentration equ or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling pdTt on the carben adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is
or expansion; is gtdeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansiorn,znd downstream from no other inlet?

ipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
ondenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

east 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

gy ON

gy ON Owa
Oy ON On/a

ay OnN On/a
ay ON ONva

Oy ON aN/A

ay OaN Ona

ay ON ON/A

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
J.

(¥

~1

Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

: )
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 déys
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Méjntained calibration daté? (for apﬁlicab!e direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdoxxﬂmaiﬁmction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliancé plan, if applicable?

HA¥ ON
S ON

- QN aN/a

Oy aN Zva
Qy aN zZiN/A
ay an #a
A¥ an

ay aN @A
ay aN Ziva
oy an ghva

— o—
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? =,
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and reiaair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y ON ON/A
Y ON OQw/A
Y ON QN/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ONA

Qy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed sollvent on exterior surfaces)

Phuysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ Oy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy an
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OanN 1

N
jé‘ aN
Muck cookers . -y ON ON/A
Stills Y ON ON/A-
Exhaust dampers Y ON DN/A
Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Cartridge filter housings {OY ON ON/A _

\ED.D D iy I

K({ vin,

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Tl € <7

Inspector" égignarure

40of 5

1-21-o¢

Date of Inspection

-0 |

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: 717 o076 “ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ T ; £ v ( [tinecs DATE: 7/ 2400

—
FACILITY LOCATION: é C 1"

Cassp |/, trry A 32707

' . 449 .
Annual Reporting Period: /47{){ L/ 59’ 1 TO /%ﬂ// / - 204 ¢
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES dNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M-R Melte M o ad ¢ 4l 264,
: . Name (Please Print) éignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL {Z] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: ld .' 74 TIME OUT: [0§3d AIRS ID#: / 74 vo /6

TYPE OF FACILITY: P/ ¥l éqn '

raciuiry Nave:_Viffany Cltangcs pate:_Y-24-°

FACILITY LocaTioN: 70 2, Sermtrqn Bl A

Cass eééf/’/y L 32707

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL._ M. /4. At ﬂw PHONE NUMBER:_ 467 = $3/-31%)

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
T=0 Com / [fance
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4-20¢0 (

' (Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ‘QQ'I[&(I( Cunﬂ’ & ? heet

ase Print) L{
(=2 - 07 -$63-3573
INSPECTOR'’S SlGNATURE:M . PHONE NUMBER: 7 ?3 ?‘? ‘3

Page of . Revised 10/96
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J &

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order.

RECEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $sbi0L. Ro0i

Do NOT Remove Label

i,
6 - THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

305967

This number can be found below on your mailing label.

v,
HAR 19 93

neang

AIRS ID 1170076 |
| TIFFANY CLEANERS INC

| MANHHER R MEHTE
| 670 E SEMORAN BLVD

LCYASSELBERRY FL 32707

m
% (@)
=2
g ~

ny 10

(42}

FOR GOVERNMENBUSE

Org.: 3755010100%15%: B1
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US Postal Service

MANHHER R MEHTE
670 E SEMORAN BLVD

Z 333 L13 291

Receipt for Certified Mail

TIFFANY CLEANERS INC

CASSELBERRY FL 32707

AIRS ID 1170076

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

!

SENDER:

o . !
\ B “wComplste items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the '1
| ® wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
' @ wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can refum this fee): . l
' 8 cad ?3 you extra fee) g
) S wAtachthis torm to the front of the mallpiece, or an the back it space doss not 1. O Addressee’s Address 3
[ mit.
) ; lsverite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery 8 5
! £ ®#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date S-‘i
c delivered. - Consutt postmaster for fee. 5
[ - o
o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 9 |
] T
£ - > 222ol22¢ §
3 -~ AIRS 1D 1170076 ab. Service Type 2|
., §  TIFEANY CLEANERS INC O Registered M Certified T
l MANHHER R MEIC 0O Ex Mail O insured 4
) 670 E;SEMORAN BLVD press Mal @
) & CASSEEBERRY FL 32707 [] Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD 2
/ a ’ 7. Date of Delivery -3 ',
Ly Yy~ g
5. Hhcuived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested & I
and fee is paid) -4
MAQ Mo £ — *P 3
L 6. Signature: (AddFesses or Agent) ‘
4 ]
> X !
]

PS Form 3811, December 1994

aese7sore Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Ohlg# No Insurance Coverage Provided}

I

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)

———

TotalPos AIRS ID # 1170076
P— TIFFANY CLEANERS

* MANHAR R MEHTA
“Seat, Apt. 670E SEMORANBLVD 777
CASSELBERRY FL

7000 OLDOD D02k Y4Y28 bllc

everse for lnstructlons

ee

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (ple: int Cleady) B. Date of Delivery !
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁ}ﬁﬁ?p 2 4 \
R Print your name and address on the reverse - S e
s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature a
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Agent
or on the front if space permits. ® X /g m /MM [J Addressee |
1 Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item’1? J Yes
i : It YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
AIRS ID # 1170076
TIFFANY CLEANERS
MANHAR R MEHTA

670 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL

32707 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

3 Insured Mail O c.o.o.

ﬁggmm%fjg / 2/ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Articie Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE l || || |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
uUsPs

Permit No. G-10

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEch
MAIL STATION 5510 S
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32399-2408

]

5
SN
3

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIPgl in this box *
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

AL KBS E

Postage | $

l-

Certified Fee

og ax
Return Receipt Fee 5
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $
AIRS ID#1170076

___ TIFFANY CLEANERS
Sié MANHAR RMEHTA e
9”670 E SEMORAN BLVD

Cit,. CASSELBERRY FL
RN707

7001 0320 0001 7975 5793

il

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION _ | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. A-703
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Somat

so that we can return the card to you. - Signature O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X q

or on the front if space permits. M [‘\U U }\e ] Addressee
——— D. Is delivery alidress different from item 12 L1 Yes
1 Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: L3 No

. AIRS ID#1 17007§
TIFFANY CLEANERS
MANHAR R MEHTA
670 E SEMORAN BLVD v
CASSELBERRY FL ‘ 3. gyfice Type
32707 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mai O c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Adicle Number : ?uum 0320 0001 7975 5793

(Transfer from service /abel)
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box-*

~z

9
l_: 7l
‘ - r) ;‘n1 (\D
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOB?LEESOURCES -
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECDNON bur
MAIL STATION 5510 K,y o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 92 o e
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399- 2@0 s ~ .
3 )
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u.s. F"ostal Service:,

CERTIFIED MAIL.,

{Domestic Mail Only;

-For delivery information vikit ou

OFF[IC]

L2k?

RECEIPT

No Insurance Co verage Provided)

T website at WWW.usps.comg

JE

Postage | $
Certified Fee

Return Reciept F
(Endorsement Fieq[:ﬂn;cal‘)J

Restricted Delive
(Endorsement Raqrz;;%‘;

. ID# 1170076
. MANHAR MEHTA
TIFFANY CLEANERS
iz 670 E SEMORAN BLVD

°003 22L0 poos 5k5]

PPS Bt T LTy
B8 Formidat, June 2oy ©

BCENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

AL WS

orfF
5 CASSELBERRY, FL 32707

NS

44

SRR g — B
__ See Reverse for nstructio

=

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

X M Alue L&

[ Agent
[1 Addressee

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

o

|

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery '
2604,

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 O Yes ©
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1D# 1170076
| MANHAR MEHTA
TIIEFANY CLEANERS
%70 E SEMORAN BLVD0
* 707
TCASSELBERRY, FL 32 T3 serics Type
N L o | Certified Mall (3 Express Mail
- Registered 0 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise |
Insured Mail [0 C.OD.
o . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes
2 'Ani'cle-Numgw : |
(ansfor o, yyyy 119803 2ek0; 0003 SbSLL2k?j it i)
" Domestic Retum Receipt PPN o0505-02-M1540

" PS Form 3817, Algust 2001 -~
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Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

STATES POSTAL SERVICE || | First-Class Mail

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢

v 40 Beoing
834
)

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURC
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION "’

MAIL STATION 5510

(
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TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 o2
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U.S. Postal ®

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT >

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
R Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Pnstana & Faas <

AIRS ID# 1170076 1stC
______ TIFFANY CLEANERS

stee 670 E Semoran Blvd

iz CASSELBERRY, FL 32707

A,

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

. . Signature -
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . W Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse X [ Addressee -

7000 OLOOD 002k 4lo2é 3548l

so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery |
® Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, z _ ?4 o z
n the front if space permits. -
are pacep D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1?2 O Yes
1 Asticle Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below::  EJ No
AIRS ID# 1170076 1stC | .
TIFFANY CLEANERS
670 E Semoran Blvd / o

=

-CASSELBERRY, FL 32707 3, ?m pe
- Certified Mall [J Express Mall

_ 0 Registered O Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.0.D.

» 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) ~ OYes ]
2. Article Number -/}OQO O (QQO OOZ‘D 4\ zg 54%]

”’ansrerﬂufnsnem?ez’.a?ell)l pi oyt yirt Bt ARSI Y R N X) J
POoRVE bikoild P Hoos05-00-M-1540 ¢

55 Form 3811, Auguet2001 1 |11 1! Doméstic ReturnReceipt
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completed on the reve

Is your RETURN ADDRESS ¢

S »~~-~~\‘\-‘~\N

SENDER:

®Complete itarhs 1 and/or 2 for additional services. |
®Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

also wish to receive the

following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this oxtra fee):
card to you.
mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not

permit,

8 Write *Raturn Recsipt Requestey” on the mailpiece below the articte number.
=The Retum Receipt will show 0 whom the anticle was delivered and the date

1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. [J Restricted Delivery

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Lo labavmntinnal lail /1CAA raarca)
[ LY SRR SR P P

AIRS ID#: 1170076
TIFFANY CLEANERS INC
MANHHER R MEHTE
670 E SEMORAN BLVD
| CASSELBERRY FL 32707

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: El. Article N mb\tssr’ Z 5
AIRS ID#: 1170076 4b. Servics Type : ,
TIFFANY CLEANERS INC O Registered O Certified
MANHHER R MEHTE 3 Express Majl O Insured
670 E SEMORAN BLVD i i
l(
CASSELBERRY FL 39707 0 Retum Recfj-:pt forMerchandise [7 cop
17. Date of Dglivery
2/ z2a/s 7
5. Received By: {Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
6" Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X _L-m mehy |
PS Form 3811, December 1994 /_-"j,,, Domestic Return Receipt
——— TTe— TTTe——
B P 265 302 328
3 . . b
US Postal Service

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Rw S)owmg to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
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r
l
/
|
o
!

pt Service. ]

ing Return Recei

Thank you for ys
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Completé items 1, 2, and 3. Also e\bfnplgim o
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is ddsfred. %

Print your name and address on the rq\_éersﬁ%y

so that we can return the card to You.
Attach this card to the back of the In

A. Receivi

e

e ———

edby-Please Lrint Clearly)—

P e Sy - . |

C. Signatdffe____ " _ T
e = y -

X Mwmssee |

R

-B~Bateg of Delivery

.
|

or on the front if space permits. ™

i . Article Addressed to:
i AIRS ID # 1170076

| TIFFANY CLEANERS
{ MANHHER R MEHTE

, 670 E SEMORAN BLVD
| CASSELBERRY FL 32707

3._ Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 Insured Mail [J C.0.D.

0 Yes

D.Is delive'ry address different from item 12 J Yes (
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) {

If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
4

y from service label)

0D ol D) P08

& AT BHIL

§

1
)
}
|
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

ED:

tic MaiPonly;

MAIL-RECEIPT

No Insurance Coveragé Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark i
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po
TIFFANY CLEANERS
Recipient MANHHER R MEHTE
670 E SEMORAN BLVD
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

e

S Form 3aoog FeBTary 20007 ~

e —

AIRS ID # 1170076

See Reverse for Instructions




or on the front if space perm

item 4 i Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

its.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

b6-% -2t
C. Signature O Acent ‘
X M'/' {LL-Z (A . [ gdressee

{,'
|
|
|
|

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 1170076001AG

MANHHER R MEHTE

TIFFANY CLEANERS
670 E SEMORAN BLVD

CASSELBERRY FL 32707

D. Is delivery adér%ss‘different fromitem 17 O Yes
Iif YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

3._Sgrvice Type
ﬁcerﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail

[ Insured Mail conpo.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

=Z 20 @éﬁ»u%ym T

[
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise [

i i I 11l 1 1) i i
T T i1t '

!
|
]
|
l
!

PS Form 3811, July 1999

-
{

Tt v 1 TT 1t 1 1
Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

Z 210 b

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Prpv!dgd.

10

MANHHER R MEHTE
TIFFANY CLEANERS

AIRS |

— \

k2 9089 :

D #1170076001AG

670 E SEMORAN BLVD !
CASSELBERRY FL 32707 j

rUStayy

w

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date

it r r — —— i e e —




